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CLER~<’SOFFICE

BOARD NOV 22 2004
STATE OF ILLINOtS

Pollution Control Board

NOTICE

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet,Suite. 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

DATED: November18, 2004

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
PostOffice Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217-782-5544

JeffreyC. Fort
LetissaCarverReid
SonnenscheinNath & RosenthalLLP
8000 SearsTower
233 S.WackerDrive
Chicago,illinois 60606-6404

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thatI havetodayfiled with the Office of the ClerkofthePollution

Control BoardanAPPEARANCEof theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency,acopy of whichis

herewithserveduponyou.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY
OF THE STATEOF ILLINOIS

By: ~

J~mes/AllenDay
A~sfi~tantCounsel
Divisionof Legal Counsel

BEFORETHE

CITGO PETROLEUM CORP.and
PDV MIDWEST REFINING, L.L.C.,

Petitioners,

)
)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER



I RECEWED
ii ~JIi ‘I (~I/J\\ CLERK’S OFFICE

BEFORET~J~I~JI~S~9~N CONTROL BOARDNOV 222004
CITGO PETROLEUM CORP. and ) STATE OF ILL ‘~O~S
PDV MIDWEST REFINING, L.L.C., ) Pollution Contro’ ~

)
Petitioners, ) PCB 05-

) (Variance - Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY )

)
Respondent. )

APPEARANCE

The undersigned,asoneofits attorneys,herebyentersan APPEARANCE on behalfof the

Respondent,Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

By:___
Jai,~~sAllen Day ~

~A’ssistantCounsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: November18, 2004

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
PostOffice Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217-782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER



RECE~vED
CLERK’S OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

PROOF OF SERVICE

NOV 22 2004
STATE OF tLL~O~S

Pollution Control ~

I, theundersigned,on oathstatethat I haveservedtheattachedAPPEARANCj~,uponthe

personto whom it is directed,by placingacopyin an envelopeaddressedto:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControl Board
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100WestRandolphStreet,Suite. 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

JeffreyC. Fort
LetissaCarverReid
SonnenscheinNath& RosenthalLLP
8000 SearsTower
233 5. WackerDrive
Chicago,Illinois 60606-6404

andmailing it from Springfield,Illinois on November18, 2004with sufficientpostageaffixed

for first classmail.

SUBSCRIBEDAND SWORNTO BEFOREME

this eighteenthdayof November,2004

Notary Public

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER


